# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Execution Date				
Corey Young			10/18/1999		
David Kovanen			10/18/1999		
Joseph Fullmer			10/18/1999		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MicroPatent, LLC				
Street Address:	250 Dodge Avenue				
City:	East Haven				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	06512				
		1513359			
Application Number: 115		3323		ļ	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			_	
Fax Number: (202)371-2540					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202.371.2600 Email: mlee@skgf.com					
Email: mlee@skgf.com Correspondent Name: Michael Q. Lee					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:	Washington, E	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2222.0400003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael Q. Lee			
Total Attachments: 3		liove Detection of the			
source=2222_0400003_Assignment_Inv_MicroPatent#page1.tif <b>PATENT</b>					
500451093			REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0225		

PATENT REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0226



## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

#### I/WE Corey Young

OF\_\_\_\_<u>316 East 700 North #4, Provo, UT 84606</u>\_\_\_\_

## I/WE David Kovanen

OF <u>1 Caledonia Summit, Browns Point, WA 98422</u>

#### I/WE Joseph Fullmer

## OF <u>1750 South Village Lane, Orem, UT 84058</u>

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto MicroPatent, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, located at 250 Dodge Avenue, East Haven, CT 06512, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[X] executed concurrently herewith

[ ] was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ as Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_

#### entitled ENHANCED HUMAN COMPUTER USER INTERFACE SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING AND BROWSING DOCUMENTS

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever

> PATENT REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0227

Sent By: Innovator Corportation	; 253 925 2000;	Oct-18-99 12:24PM;	Page 4
•	$\rightarrow$		
10-18-99 11:36:43 SENT BY:	FROM: First.Net 10-18-99; 14:30;MILD	TO: Message Center EHOFFBERGMACKLIN→ Fir	PAGE 4 st.Net;# 4/19

requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date

Inventor(s)

10/18/99

David Koraner 10/18/97

David (Kovanen

Joseph Fullmer

PATENT REEL: 020433 FRAME: 0228 SENT BY:

## 10-18-99 : 14:45 :MILDEHOFFBERGMACKLIN→

801 371 6276;# 4/19

requested, to communicate to said assignce, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date

Inventor(s)

10/18/99

Corfy Young

David Kovanen

10-18-22

Joseph Fullmer

**RECORDED: 01/29/2008**